

BATCHELLER LANE AREA ASPHALT CONCRETE
 Project: OVERLAY
 Location: BACHELLER LANE AREA

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK REZAC	Bid Estimate: \$ 524,318.00	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company	Journey Group Corp (James DBA) Black-Top Bidder: Paving	Double H Paving, Bidder: Inc.	Myrl & Roy's Bidder: Paving, Inc.	Seal Pros, Inc. Bidder:
Address: 231 N. DAKOTA AVENUE	Budget: \$ 79,930.00	1205 W. Russell Street Sioux Falls, SD 57104	4500 W. 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD 57108	27275 Verhey Place Tea, SD 57064	1300 N. Bahnsen Avenue Sioux Falls, SD 57103	27297 Wetland Road Harrisburg, SD 57032
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 12/08/22	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57103	City/State/Zip: 57032
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.338.34921	Phone No.: 605.336.9512	Phone No.: 605.498.2030	Phone No.: 605.334.3204	Phone No.: 605.214.2273
Value of OFM: \$						

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$31,800.00	\$31,800.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
2	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	1,111	\$ 3.30	\$ 3,666.30	\$7.00	\$7,777.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,999.50	\$4.25	\$4,721.75	\$5.00	\$5,555.00
3	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	400	\$ 5.10	\$ 2,040.00	\$1.50	\$600.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,680.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$4.50	\$1,800.00
4	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	678	\$ 22.40	\$ 15,187.20	\$35.00	\$23,730.00	\$ 13.55	\$ 9,186.90	\$15.00	\$10,170.00	\$5.00	\$3,390.00
5	332.0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	33,170	\$ 1.40	\$ 46,438.00	\$2.65	\$87,900.50	\$ 1.80	\$ 59,706.00	\$2.00	\$66,340.00	\$1.75	\$58,047.50
6	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric for Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	1,111	\$ 3.05	\$ 3,388.55	\$4.00	\$4,444.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,110.50	\$5.25	\$5,832.75	\$6.50	\$7,221.50
7	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	1,125	\$ 24.25	\$ 27,281.25	\$23.00	\$25,875.00	\$ 41.20	\$ 46,350.00	\$26.00	\$29,250.00	\$28.00	\$31,500.00
8	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-28	Ton	3,980.4	\$ 109.20	\$ 434,659.68	\$101.00	\$402,020.40	\$ 112.40	\$ 447,396.96	\$128.00	\$509,491.20	\$123.00	\$489,589.20
9	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete for Patching	Ton	223.9	\$ 109.20	\$ 24,449.88	\$139.00	\$31,122.10	\$ 192.60	\$ 43,123.14	\$150.00	\$33,585.00	\$223.00	\$49,929.70
10	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	186	\$ 5.70	\$ 1,060.20	\$6.00	\$1,116.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 1,050.90	\$5.00	\$930.00	\$4.80	\$892.80
11	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 5,016.04	\$ 5,016.04	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,215.00	\$ 6,215.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,755.00	\$4,755.00
12	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	39	\$ 22.80	\$ 889.20	\$25.00	\$975.00	\$ 22.60	\$ 881.40	\$40.00	\$1,560.00	\$48.00	\$1,872.00
13	900.0450	Valvebox Adjustment	Each	28	\$ 214.45	\$ 6,004.60	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	\$ 235.55	\$ 6,595.40	\$400.00	\$11,200.00	\$350.00	\$9,800.00
14	950.5000	Adjust Manhole	Each	2	\$ 774.60	\$ 1,549.20	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$ 2,256.00	\$ 4,512.00	\$720.00	\$1,440.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
15	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	4	\$ 224.70	\$ 898.80	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$ 190.10	\$ 760.40	\$215.00	\$860.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
16	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	23	\$ 5.70	\$ 131.10	\$175.00	\$4,025.00	\$ 81.35	\$ 1,871.05	\$300.00	\$6,900.00	\$150.00	\$3,450.00
TOTAL GROSS BID					Total Bid	\$ 591,410.00	Total Bid	\$ 634,935.00	Total Bid	\$ 655,539.15	Total Bid	\$ 691,630.70	Total Bid	\$694,302.70